	B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/37/92)	10156036	8	U.S. Department of Con Patent and Trademark
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the atta	ached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
ŀ	1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	1 Yaron HAR-SHAI 2 Micha AMAR	Name: 1. 2.		ESEARCH APPLICATIONS LTD. ETICA LTD.
		Street Address:	1. 2.	23 Hasivim St. 15 Halutzei Hataasia St.
	Additional names of conveying parties attached.			
	3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	1.	Kiriat Matalon, P.O. B. 7590, Petach Tikva 49170 Israel
	Execution Date: 1 December 6, 2000 2 December 6, 2000		2.	P.O.B.10573, Haifa 28119, Israel
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	09/610,488			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	Additional Numbers Attached.			
-	5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Application	ns and Patents Involved: 1
	Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES , PLLC 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – 6 th Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$	40.00
	Washington, D.C. 20005	X Enclosed.	charged to	deposit account.
/2	00 GTDN11 00000022 09610488	8. Deposit Account		14-0112
:50	40.00 OP	40.00 0P ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.		
-	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document.		orrect and	I any attached copy is a

CNVASG.PAT (C92992)

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0156

 Ceived: 12/ 7/00 8:12AM;
 972 3 7109407 -> Nath & Associates; Page 2

 REINHOLD COHN & PARH
 972 3 7109407
 12/07 '00 16:07 N0.986 02/05

 MUR RESEARCH APPLIC
 PAGE 03

 CLEANETICA
 972 4 8810277
 12/06 'CO 18:12 NO.686 02/05

Zage One of INU

3

BOX ASSIGNMENT Actorney Dockst Mo.: 24305

ALL LEVEL DA

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Term SAR-SHAR and Miche ANDR, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(5), who bec/have invented certain new and useful CREOFICAR AND METHOD OF THEREINS SCARE, hereinafter referred to as the investion, for which I/we bes/have executed an application for Letters Fatest to be filed in the United States Fatent and Tradomark Office.

MARYLAS: NOR RESERVER APPLICATIONS LED., A Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of largel, whose post office address/business address is 23 Hasivin St., Ririat Matelon, P.O.B. 7590, Fetsch Tikva 49170, Isrsel, and CLEMMERICA LED., a corporation progenized and existing under the laws of the country/state of Israel, whose post office address/business eddress is 15 Malutzei Hatasis Street. P.O.B. 10573, Haifa 28119, ISRAEL, hereinsfer referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and alsowhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuetions thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all renewals, releases and prolonyations thermof.

NOW, WITHESSETH TAIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(3) hereby assign(3), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNOE, its easigns and lequi representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the vorld, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Fatent which may be granted thermon, including any and all such Letters Patent and during thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reisouss and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNES and during thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNES and its evalues and legal representatives. In as male as prolongations and legal representatives, in as male as and its evalues and legal representatives, in as male and and its evalues and legal representatives, in as male and and its evalues and legal representatives, in as male and and its evalues and legal representatives, in a sense and beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(5) might of could have hvid and anjoyed the same had this assignment not been made. ed: 12/7/00 8:13AM; 972 3 7109407 -> Nath & Associates; Page 3 REINHOLD COHN & PARH 972 3 7109407 12/07 '00 16:07 NO.986 03/05 07/12/2000 11:44 97239233228 MOR RESEARCH APPLIC PAGE 04 LLEANELICA 972 4 8810277 12/06 '00 18:13 NO.686 05/05 PAGE 04 LLEANELICA 972 4 8810277 12/06 '00 18:13 NO.686 05/05 PAGE 04 PAG

Page Two of Two

BUX ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 24305

12/2000

ARD CONTRACT

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) heroby egree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNED, or any assignce acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Fatent thargen.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) suthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thoreof, to said ASSIGNES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By: RAF Date Investor YALOU (first /inventor)

2

ģ

By:

Inventor's Newer Mic (second inventor)

> PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 12/08/2000